Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Iowa, Kan- 
sas, Michigan, Minnesota , Missouri, 
Montana, Nebraska, South Dakota, 
North Dakota, Washington, Wiscon- 
sin and Wyoming. ’ 

The order affects 51 drought- 
stricken counties in Kansas, one in 
Montana ad 20 in Nebraska. 

286 DOGS KILLED 
IN UNION COUNTY 

Two hundred and eighty-six unli- 
censed dogs were killed in the coun- 
ty during the month of August, re- 
cords in the office of Sheriff Conway 
McMurray revealed this week. Dur- 
ing the seme period 300 dog tags 
were sold, bringing the total sales for 
the current year to 1,350.